No. B. 12011/3/2015-SEC/VC/Cpi STATE ELECTION COMMISSION MIZORAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 30th April, 2015

In partial modification of this office Notification of even no. dated 27th March 2015 and in exercise of the powers conferred under sub rule (1) of Rule 8 of The Mizoram (Election to Village Councils) Rules, 2014, the State Election Commissioner, Mizoram hereby appoints the following Government officials as Returning Officer for General Elections to Village Councils 2015 in respect of the Village Council as shown against each:-

SI. No.	Code No. & Name of Village Council	Name & Designation	Village Council assigned
1.	MZ-VC 04/56 Mimbung	Pu Malsawmzuala BDO, Ngopa	Mimbung

As provided under Rule 15 of The Mizoram (Election to Village Councils) Rules, 2014, the Returning Officers so appointed shall be deemed to be on deputation to the State Election Commission for the period during which they are so employed and subject to the control, superintendence and discipline of the State Election Commission.

By order, etc.

Sd/- H. DARZIKA

Secretary
State Election Commission
Mizoram, Aizawl

Memo No. B. 12011/3/2015-SEC/VC/Cpi : Dated Aizawl, the 30th April, 2015 Copy to :

- 1. All persons concerned for information and compliance.
- 2. PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Champhai District, Champhai for information and necessary action.
- 4. Guard File.

State Election Commission Mizoram, Aizawl